

I state on solemn affirmation that :

My name is : Digambar Ranjeet Aurade

My age about: 42 years, Occu.: Pharmacist.

R/o. Venkatesh Nagar, Latur.

Examination-in-chief by Adv. Mr. N.G. Patel for the claimant

1. I works in the medical store namely New Pawan Medical Stores and Gen. Stores. It is owned by my uncle Arvind who has given today me the authority to depose before this Court on his behalf. The authority letter now shown to me bears his signature, content in it is true and correct and it is at **ext. 46.** for patient Zoya, medicines were purchased from our shop, the cash memos accordingly now shown to me are true and correct bearing my signatures, content therein is true and correct and they are collectively at **ext. 47.** I have brought today with me the summary of the said cash memos, now shown to me bearing my signature and content therein is true and correct and it is at **ext. 48.**

Respondent No.1 & 2 – exparte

Cross-exam for Respondent No.3 by Adv. Mr. S.G. Diwan

2. The patient was admitted in the Lahane hospital during the period of purchasing the medicines. No any medicines were returned, hence no such mention is found in the summary vide ext. 48. It is incorrect that the medicines accordingly priced at Rs.4,3993.66 from our shop. It is incorrect that the excessive memos were given to help the claimant.

Cross completed. No Re-Examination.

R.O.& A.C.

Date: 19.11.2025.

(R. R. Bhosale)
Ex-Officio Member of MACT and
District Judge-1, Latur.